17501294.06.07.13
Directional control valves DN 6 directly actuated
Interface to DIN 24 340 and ISO 4401 (CETOP03)
PN [pmax.] = 350 bar
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Increased safety through electrical
position monitoring

0313) +
033 -
Type key
Directional control valve
S 6 ... ... G ... ... 6 ... V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1  Actuation: VH –  DC solenoid with manual
override
  V –  DC solenoid without manual
override
2 Electrical connection:  10  –   Connector Pg 11
  11  –   Connector Pg 11
with rectifier insert on plug
  13  –   Connector Pg 11 with function
indicator on solenoid
3  Symbol:   –  Extra symbols see below
   –   Standard symbols
see page 5 and 6
Subplate
P S 6 G ... ... 2 O O
1 2
1  Line connection:  2  –  G 1/4   (internal thread
  3  –  G 3/8   to DIN ISO 228/1)
2  Code:  024  –   G 1/4
  001  –   G 3/8
1) Only 2-position valves are available with detent.
3)  Port T of these 3/2-way valves is to be used as leak oil connection.
4  Engineering:   –   For switching position
indicator see next page
6 Additional data:  O  –  Standard design
  M1) –    Mechanical detent
7  Sealing material:  V  –  FKM (e.g. Viton
7501294.06.07.134
Directional control valves DN 6
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Code No
for 1 switching position indicator for 2 switching position indicator
4/2 Directional control valve
210
Solenoid A de-energized